
CPED MULTIFAMILY HOUSING DEPARTMENT
Affordable Housing Inventory Project Data Worksheet 10/5/2004 4:54:34 PM

UNIT <30% <50% <60% <80% MKT
0BR

Project Name:

Main Address:

Additional
Addresses:

1BR
2BR
3BR

4+BR
TOT

UNIT QTY
0BR
1BR
2BR
3BR

4+BR
TOT

Neighborhood:Ward:

U
N

IT
 A

FF
O

R
D

A
B

IL
IT

Y

U
N

IT
 C

O
M

P
O

S
IT

IO
N

Housing Production and Affordability

Humboldt Greenway (Phase II)
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Impaction
Non-Impacted
Impacted

Project
Aliases:

8/26/2003Proposed:

Closed:
Complete:

Occupancy

Rental
Ownership

Approved:

Project Status

Page 1 of  2

Apartment/Condo
Townhome
Coop
Shelter
Transitional
Scattered Site/Other

Development

Family w/Children
Senior
Single
Special Needs
Homeless

Household
General

Project  Activity

New Construction
Rehabilitation
Stabilization
Preservation

Year Built:
+  Conversion Units: 0

Section 8: 0

Shelter Units:

PROJECT 
PHOTO 

UNAVAILABLE

CPED Coordinator: CPED Legal: CPED Rehab:

Developer: Owner: Consultant:

Contractor: Architect:

Contact Information:

Property Manager:

Support Services:

Humboldt Greenway Development LLCPartnership:

GENERAL INFORMATION

MPLS Affirmative ActionCPED Support Coordinator

Phase II of the Humboldt Greenway development is a continuation of the homeownership component of the Humboldt Greenway Phase I.  Phase II is 
located on the 4900 and 5000 blocks of Humboldt and Girard Avenues North, as well as parcels along 50th Avenue North from Dupont to Humboldt.  
Hennepin County has assembled $3.5M of funding for the Phase II public improvements.  CPED TIF financing was used for a portion of the site 
assembly costs.

Phase II consists of 43 townhouse/ rowhouses and 65 detached single family homes.  Single family designs are primarily three bedrooms, two 
bathrooms, two-story plans with a two-car detached or attached garage.  Sale prices will range from $240,000 to 272,000.  Designs will be compatible 
with the surrounding area, including Tudor, foursquare and bungalow.  Exteriors will have a mix of brick, stucco and vinyl accents.  Square footage will 
be in the 1,300 - 1,800 range.   The townhouse designs will offer both one and two story options (1,460 - 1,800 square feet) with two-car garages.  The 
rowhouse designs will offer approximately 1,400 to 1,980 s.f. with two-car garages.  As in Phase I, 20% of the units will be marketed to buyers at 80% 
of median income with MHFA CRV funding.

CPED

(612) 673-5075
(612) 673-5259

kevin.dockry@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

Kevin Dockry

Minneapolis, MN  55401-
ext-

105 5th Ave S  Suite 200

Phone:
Fax:

(612) 673-5252
(612) 673-5207

Geri Meyer
ext-Phone:

Fax:
(612) 673-5086
(612) 673-5112

Shelley Roe
ext-Phone:

Fax:

Country Home Builders

(952) 835-4126 x-103 
(952) 835-3910

rossf@rmf-entities.com

Ross Fefercorn

Minneapolis, MN  55439-
ext

7625 Metro Blvd  Suite 145

Phone:
Fax:

Country Home Builders

(952) 835-4126 x-103 
(952) 835-3910

rossf@rmf-entities.com

Ross Fefercorn

Minneapolis, MN  55439-
ext-

7625 Metro Blvd  Suite 145

Phone:
Fax:

Country Home Builders

(952) 835-4126 x-103 
(952) 835-3910

rossf@rmf-entities.com

Ross Fefercorn

Minneapolis, MN  55439-
ext-

7625 Metro Blvd  Suite 145

Phone:
Fax:

Landmark Realty
(612) 803-4468 ext-Phone:

Fax:

(612) 673-2583
(612) 673-2599

Pat Behrend
ext-Phone:

Fax:
(612) 673-5234
(612) 673-5259

Connie Green
ext-Phone:

Fax:



CPED MULTIFAMILY HOUSING DEPARTMENT
Affordable Housing Inventory Project Data Worksheet 10/5/2004 4:54:41 PM

UNIT <30% <50% <60% <80% MKT
0BR

Project Name:

Main Address:

Additional
Addresses:

1BR
2BR
3BR

4+BR
TOT

UNIT QTY
0BR
1BR
2BR
3BR

4+BR
TOT

Neighborhood:Ward:

U
N

IT
 A

FF
O

R
D

A
B

IL
IT

Y

U
N

IT
 C

O
M

P
O

S
IT

IO
N

Housing Production and Affordability

Humboldt Greenway (Phase II)

50th & Humboldt Ave N

51st Ave - 49th Ave along Humboldt

50th Ave N (Dupont-Girard)

Lind-Bohanon4

108

0
0
0

108
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
22
0

0
0
0
86
0

0 0 0 22 86

Impaction
Non-Impacted
Impacted

Project
Aliases:

8/26/2003Proposed:

Closed:
Complete:

Occupancy

Rental
Ownership

Approved:

Project Status

Page 2 of  2

Apartment/Condo
Townhome
Coop
Shelter
Transitional
Scattered Site/Other

Development

Family w/Children
Senior
Single
Special Needs
Homeless

Household
General

Project  Activity

New Construction
Rehabilitation
Stabilization
Preservation

Year Built:
+  Conversion Units: 0

Section 8: 0

Shelter Units:

PROJECT 
PHOTO 

UNAVAILABLE

Project Uses:

Land:

Construction:

Other Costs:

TDC:

TDC/Unit:

Project Sources:

Architect Fees:

Developer Fee:

Reserves:

$3,853,156.00

$17,711,096.00

$130,572.00

$2,144,369.00

$2,964,289.00

$26,803,482.00

$248,180.00

USES AND SOURCES

Construction 
Contingency:

Construction 
Interest:

Relocation:

Legal Fees:

Non-Housing:

Financing Notes:

Source / Program Amount % Term Committed
FHF $100,000.00

MHFA
CRV

$150,000.00

PRIVATE $26,553,482.00

$26,803,482.00TDC:


